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Product
Product number
Balch number
Date of manu facturing
Date ofexpiration

Packaging and storage

Appearanc€
Appearanc€ ofsolution
Melting point
Waier
Iron (Fe)
Heary metals (Pb)
Dicyandiamide
Melamine

AÍnÍnonium
pH

Uv-absorption (260 nm)
Assay

SPECIFICATION
colourless crystals
clear and colourless
r85 - 188

<0.t
< 0.1

<10
< 0.01

< 0.01

< 0.01

4.5 - 7.0
< 0.03
>99.7

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

GUANIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE
G1375
016061

I t-t0-2020
3t-to-2023

in a well-closed container at room temperature

RESULT
complies
complies
186

0. r0
0.05
complies
< 0.01

0.001
< 0.01

5.0
0.o?
99.9

TNITS

"c
o/o

mS/kC

mgks
o/o

o/o

%

o/o

REIIIARKS

6MinH:O

6MinHzO
6MinH:O

This certificate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved
Released by: drs. M, van Wissen, pharmacist

DepartÍnent of Quality Conrol Duchefa B.V.

Date: l0-03-2021

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for their specific purpose.
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